

Court No. - 79

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 22200 of 2025

Applicant :- Subhash Rajbhar

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and 3 others

Counsel for Applicant :- Ankit Kumar Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sandeep Jain,J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that the applicant and the opposite party No. 2 have solemnized marriage and are happily living together and they have two minor children out of that wedlock.
2. Learned counsel for the opposite party No. 2 accepts the above position.
3. It appears that an affidavit in support of the application has been given by Preeti Subhash Bhardwaj wife of Subhash Bhardwaj but the present application has been filed by Subhash Rajbhar.
4. Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to clarify whether Subhash Bhardwaj and Subhash Rajbhar is one and the same person and further an affidavit be filed in this regard within 15 days.
5. Put up this case on **18.08.2025** as fresh before appropriate court.
6. Till the next date of listing, no coercive action shall be taken against the applicant in Case Crime No. 03 of 2013 under Sections 363, 366, 376 IPC and Section 3/4 POCSO Act, Police Station Govind Nagar, District Kanpur Nagar.

Order Date :- 30.7.2025

Jaswant