

Court No. - 79

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 22200 of 2025

Applicant :- Subhash Rajbhar

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Ankit Kumar Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Ashish Tyagi,G.A.

Hon'ble Avnish Saxena,J.

1. Sri Ankit Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Naveen Yadav, holding brief of opposite party no.2, learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. Sri Yadav, holding brief of opposite party no.2 states that he will file copy of the compromise entered between the parties through short counter affidavit.
3. List this case as fresh on 03.09.2025.
4. Till then, interim order, granted earlier, shall continue to operate.

Order Date :- 18.8.2025

MN/-

(Avnish Saxena,J.)